
DETAILS OF THE RECURRENT RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS  
 
The value of the RRPT for the period from 1 June 2001 to 
31 December 2002 requiring Shareholders' ratification is 
set out below:  
 

NCK and its 
subsidiaries 
with the 
following 
related 
parties  

Transactions  Actual 
Value from 
1.6.2001 
to 
31.10.2002 
(RM) 

Estimated 
Value from 
1.11.2002 
to 
31.12.2002 
(RM) 

NCK Metal 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sales of sheet 
piles to : 
• NCK Hardware 
• FCT  
• Ng Choo Kwan 
(MT) 
 
Purchases of 
steel bars from : 
• NCK Hardware  
 
Rental of store 
from : 
• NCK Hardware 
 
Patronage of food 
and beverages at 
: 
• Wang Dynasty  
 
Charges for 
reimbursement of 
head office 
expenses by : 
• NCK 
 
Total 

68,906 
93,462 
991,818 

 
 

253,248 
 
 

5,500 
 
 
 

755 
 
 
 

6,428 
 

1,420,117 

1,720 
 

1,720 

NCK-
Astarlite 
(under 
Official 
Assignee)  

Charges for 
reimbursement of 
head office 
expenses by : 
• NCK 

2,221  

NCK 
Technology 

Charges for 
reimbursement of 
head office 
expenses by : 
• NCK 

3,110  

Minajaya 
Sdn Bhd 

Charges for 
reimbursement of 
head office 
expenses by : 

2,797  



• NCK 
NCK (MT) Purchases of : 

• Steel bars from 
NCK Hardware 
• Sheet piles from 
NCK Metal 
 
Sales of building 
materials to : 
• NCK Hardware 
 
Rental of office 
space from : 
• NCK Hardware  
 
Charges for 
reimbursement of 
office overhead/ 
head expenses by : 
• NCK Hardware  
• FCT  
• NCK  
 
Patronage of food 
and beverages at : 
• Wang Dynasty  
 
Total  

1,342,916 
 

991,818 
 
 
 

13,424 
 
 

25,500 
 
 
 
 

4,583 
8,843 
480 

 
 
 

8,025 
 

2,395,589 

3,000 
 
 
 
 

400 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3,400 

NCK 
Ceramic  

Patronage of food 
and beverages at : 
• Wang Dynasty 
 
Charges for 
electricity and 
water consumption 
by : 
• NCK Aluminum 
• NCK  
 
Total  

438 
 
 
 

18,389 
7,784 

 
26,611 

3,600 
600 

 
4,200 

Pavbloc  Charges for 
reimbursement of 
head office 
expenses by : 
• NCK 

480  

One-Two 
Marketing 

Charges for 
reimbursement of 
head office 
expenses by : 
• NCK 

480  

One-Two 
Marketing 

Charges for 
reimbursement of 

480  



(East 
Coast)  

head office 
expenses by : 
• NCK 

UCP  Purchases of steel 
bars from : 
• FCT 
 
Sales of concrete 
piles to : 
• FCT  
 
Patronage of food 
and beverages from 
: 
• Wang Dynasty 
 
Total  

483,138 
 
 

570,487 
 
 
 

6,572 
 

1,060,197 

2,001 
 

2,001 

FCH Charges for head 
office expenses by 
: 
• NCK 
• NCK Hardware  
 
Total  

480 
605 

 
1,085 

 

PNCK  Rental of office 
space from : 
• NCK Aluminium  
 
Patronage of food 
and beverages from: 
• Wang Dynasty  
 
Charges for head 
office expenses by 
: 
• NCK 
 
Total 

34,000 
 
 
 

5,317 
 
 
 

9,234 
 

48,551 

4,000 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

4,000 

Wang 
Dynasty  

Sales of food and 
beverages to : 
• NCK Hardware 
• FCT 
• NCK Metal  
• NCK (MT) 
• PNCK  
• NCK Wire Products 
• NCK Ceramic 
• UCP  
• Mr Ng Choo Kwan 
• Mr Ng Kiat Beng  
• Madam Ng Kim Bee

20,073 
11,222 

754 
8,025 
5,317 
214 
438 

6,572 
4,262 
7,391 
2,569 

 
66,837 

2,001 
 
 
 
 

2,001 



 
Total 

 Grand Total  5,028,555 17,322 

Note : 
 
(i) The RRPT from 1.6.2001 to 31.10.2002 tabulated 
in the above table have been extracted from the 
accounting records of the respective companies.  
 
(ii) The estimate RRPT from 1.11.2002 to 31.12.2002 
tabulated in the above table is computed based on 
subsisting tenancy agreements and projections based 
on year to date transactions  

 


