DETAILS OF THE RECURRENT RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

The value of the RRPT for the period from 1 June 2001 to 31 December 2002 requiring Shareholders' ratification is set out below:

NCK and its subsidiaries with the following related parties		Actual Value from 1.6.2001 to 31.10.2002 (RM)	Estimated Value from 1.11.2002 to 31.12.2002 (RM)
NCK Metal	Sales of sheet piles to : • NCK Hardware • FCT • Ng Choo Kwan (MT)	68,906 93,462 991,818 253,248	
	Purchases of steel bars from : • NCK Hardware	5,500	
	Rental of store from : • NCK Hardware	755	
	Patronage of food and beverages at : • Wang Dynasty	6,428 1,420,117	
	Charges for reimbursement of head office expenses by : • NCK		
	Total		
Astarlite r (under h Official e	Charges for Teimbursement of Thead office Expenses by : NCK	2,22	1
Technology r	Charges for reimbursement of head office expenses by : NCK	3,11	0
Sdn Bhd r	Charges for reimbursement of nead office expenses by :	2,79	7

	• NCK		
NCK (MT)	Purchases of : • Steel bars from	1,342,916	3,000
	NCK Hardware • Sheet piles from	991,818	
	NCK Metal	10.404	400
	Sales of building materials to :	13,424	
	• NCK Hardware	25,500	
	Rental of office space from :		
	• NCK Hardware	4,583	3,400
	Charges for reimbursement of office overhead/ head expenses by :	8,843 480	
	• NCK Hardware • FCT	8,025	
	• NCK	2,395,589	
	Patronage of food and beverages at : • Wang Dynasty		
	Total		
NCK Ceramic	Patronage of food and beverages at : • Wang Dynasty	438	3,600 600
	Charges for	18,389	4,200
	electricity and water consumption	7,784	
	by : • NCK Aluminum • NCK	26,611	
	Total		
Pavbloc	Charges for reimbursement of head office expenses by : • NCK	480	
One-Two Marketing	Charges for reimbursement of head office expenses by : • NCK	480	
One-Two Marketing	Charges for reimbursement of	480	

(East Coast)	head office expenses by : • NCK		
UCP	Purchases of steel bars from :	483,138	2,001
	• FCT	570,487	2,001
	Sales of concrete piles to :		
	• FCT	6 , 572	
	Patronage of food and beverages from :	1,060,197	
	• Wang Dynasty		
	Total		
FCH	Charges for head office expenses by	480 605	
	: • NCK • NCK Hardware	1,085	
	Total		
PNCK	Rental of office space from : •NCK Aluminium	34,000	4,000
	Patronage of food and beverages from: • Wang Dynasty	5,317	
	Charges for head	9,234	
	office expenses by : •NCK	48,551	4,000
	Total		
Wang	Sales of food and	20,073	2,001
Dynasty	beverages to :	11,222 754	
	• NCK Hardware • FCT	8,025	
	• NCK Metal	5,317	
	• NCK (MT)	214	2,001
	• PNCK	438	
	• NCK Wire Products	6,572 4,262	
	• NCK Ceramic • UCP	7,391 2,569	
	• Mr Ng Choo Kwan • Mr Ng Kiat Beng • Madam Ng Kim Bee	66,837	

Grand Total	5,028,555	17,322
Total		

Note :

(i) The RRPT from 1.6.2001 to 31.10.2002 tabulated in the above table have been extracted from the accounting records of the respective companies.

(ii) The estimate RRPT from 1.11.2002 to 31.12.2002 tabulated in the above table is computed based on subsisting tenancy agreements and projections based on year to date transactions